www.uol.ac.in



UNIVERSITY OF LADAKH OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

(University Administrative Block, Melong-Thang, Leh and Purig Guest House, Kurba-Thang, Kargil)
Email: uoldeanacademicaffairs@gmail.com

No: UOL/2023/DAA-04/485 Dated: 14-07-2023

NOTIFICATION

PG Admission Merit List

Release of subject wise Second merit list of candidates who have applied for PG courses in University of Ladakh campuses of Leh and Kargil has been extended by two days and will be notified on the 17-07-2023.

Dean Academic Affairs

Copy to

- 1. Controller of Examination, University of Ladakh for information.
- 2. Rector, Kargil campus, University of Ladakh for information.
- 3. Section Officer, Leh campus, University of Ladakh for information.
- 4. System Analysis, University of Ladakh for information.
- 5. PA to VC for information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 6. Office file for records.